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The Board Gas-Electric Interdependency Committee is chaired by Jim Templeton.  The named Board members that 
comprise the Board Gas-Electric Interdependency Committee are as follows: 
 

Name Organization Quadrant Phone Email 
Vicky Bailey Johnston & 

Associates 
 202-659-8400 vbailey@johnstondc.com 

Adrian Chapman Washington Gas 
Light 

WGQ 703-750-7677 achapman@washgas.com 

Valerie Crockett Tennessee Valley 
Authority 

WGQ 423-751-6096 vjcrockett@tva.gov 

Mark Crosswhite Southern Company WEQ 205-257-0472 macrossw@southernco.com 
Michael Desselle Southwest Power 

Pool 
WEQ 501-614-3206 mdesselle@spp.org 

Pete Frost ConocoPhillips Gas 
& Power Marketing 

WGQ 202-833-0917 Pete.w.frost@conocophillips.com 

Robert Gee Gee Strategies  703-698-2033 racbud@ix.netcom.com 
Joseph Hartsoe American Electric 

Power Service Corp 
WEQ 202-383-3430 jrhartsoe@aep.com 

Leonard Haynes Southern Company 
Services 

REQ 404-506-0206 ljhaynes@southernco.com 

Sheila Hollis Duane Morris  202-776-7810 sshollis@duanemorris.com 
Reed Horting PECO Energy WGQ 215-841-6410 Reed.horting@exeloncorp.com 
Richard Kruse Duke Energy Gas 

Transmission 
WGQ 713-627-5368 rkruse@duke-energy.com 

Mark Maassel Northern Indiana 
Public Service 
Company (NiSource, 
Inc.) 

RGQ 219-647-6400 mtmaassel@nisource.com 

Lyn Maddox Oxadel Consulting, 
LLC 

WGQ 281-465-8539 linmaddox@sbcglobal.net 

Randy Mills ChevronTexaco WGQ 713-752-7815 Randymills@chevrontexaco.com 
Ron Mucci Williams Gas 

Pipeline 
WGQ 918-573-4981 Ron.m.mucci@williams.com 

Mike Novak National Fuel Gas 
Distribution 

RGQ, WGQ 716-857-7884 novakm@natfuel.com 

Marty Patterson Cinergy CBU WGQ 513-419-6935 Marty.patterson@cinergy.com 
John Procario Cinergy WGQ 513-287-3657 jprocario@cinergy.com 
Rick Smead Navigant Consulting WEQ 713-646-5029 rsmead@navigantconsulting.com 
Larry Smith Tennessee Gas 

Pipeline Company 
WGQ 713-420-4299 Larry.smith@elpaso.com 

Joe Stepenovitch  WGQ 561-371-4722 joestep@bellsouth.net 
Jim Templeton Comprehensive 

Energy Services 
WGQ 713-759-6999 jrtemplton@aol.com 

Ken Wiley Florida Reliability WEQ 813-289-5644 kwiley@frcc.com 
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Coordinating Council 
Jeanne Zaiontz BP Energy WEQ 281-366-4507 zaiontj@bp.com 

 


